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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ============= 
    1    1  3578 Meyson Tyler              SR Casteel            16:14.6  5:14 
    2    2  3526 Gabriel Tasker            SR ALA Queen Creek    16:18.0  5:15 
    3    3  3554 Derek Baca                JR Casteel            16:27.4  5:18 
    4    4  3557 Dayton Carlson            JR Casteel            16:39.4  5:22 
    5    5  3570 Nathan Mann               SR Casteel            16:43.3  5:23 
    6    6  3647 James Cardon              SR Perry              16:53.0  5:27 
    7    7  3569 Caleb Kettring            SR Casteel            16:54.4  5:27 
    8    8  3561 Graham Farnsworth         SR Casteel            16:57.4  5:28 
    9    9  3618 Taven Sanders             FR McClintock         16:58.0  5:28 
   10   10  3645 Joey Bosi                 SR Perry              17:03.0  5:30 
   11   11  3572 Joseph Meagher            JR Casteel            17:10.1  5:32 
   12   12  3704 Andy Torres               SO Queen Creek        17:14.9  5:34 
   13   13  3699 Ryan Radford              JR Queen Creek        17:15.5  5:34 
   14   14  3646 Matthew Camp              SO Perry              17:15.7  5:34 
   15   15  3684 Jordan Flowers            JR Queen Creek        17:16.3  5:34 
   16   16  3657 Austin Hutchings          JR Perry              17:23.7  5:36 
   17   17  3653 Sean Flynn                SO Perry              17:25.3  5:37 
   18       3580 Kaden Vetsch              JR Casteel            17:26.6  5:37 
   19   18  3668 Jacob Stabler             SR Perry              17:27.8  5:38 
   20   19  3660 James Kinney              JR Perry              17:32.9  5:39 
   21   20  3596 Lorenzo Ortiz             SR Coolidge           17:33.9  5:40 
   22       3651 Dana Crist                SR Perry              17:39.1  5:41 
   23       3559 Dj Colbourne              SO Casteel            17:46.2  5:44 
   24   21  3598 Gabriel Romo              SO Coolidge           17:53.7  5:46 
   25   22  3698 Nash Porter               JR Queen Creek        17:55.2  5:47 
   26       3649 James Cochran             SR Perry              17:58.1  5:47 
   27   23  3537 Alexander Fisher          FR Betty H Fairfax    17:58.5  5:48 
   28   24  3616 Aiden Penry               SR McClintock         17:58.5  5:48 
   29   25  3695 Jake Oaks                 SR Queen Creek        18:01.3  5:49 
   30   26  3748 Tyler Ellis               JR Valley Christian   18:02.6  5:49 
   31   27  3528 Justin Varney             JR ALA Queen Creek    18:10.5  5:51 
   32   28  3538 Miguel Molina             JR Betty H Fairfax    18:15.6  5:53 
   33   29  3524 Matthew Russo             SR ALA Queen Creek    18:18.5  5:54 
   34   30  3751 Harrison Merritt          JR Valley Christian   18:26.6  5:57 
   35       3565 Jacob Hullings            JR Casteel            18:28.8  5:57 
   36   31  3724 Derek Cobos               JR Tempe              18:34.7  5:59 
   37   32  3696 Keaton Payne              SO Queen Creek        18:38.1  6:00 
   38   33  3722 Jacob Bojorquez           SR Tempe              18:39.6  6:01 
   39   34  3729 Ivan Felty                SR Tempe              18:40.1  6:01 
   40   35  3727 Jaxen Davis               SR Tempe              18:40.3  6:01 
   41   36  3515 Bunch Gbondo              JR ALA Queen Creek    18:50.0  6:04 
   42       3575 Jackson Rustad            FR Casteel            18:52.5  6:05 
   43   37  3750 Curtis Manges             JR Valley Christian   18:52.8  6:05 
   44   38  3723 Mikhael Borja             JR Tempe              18:59.4  6:07 
   45   39  3728 Ulises Diaz               JR Tempe              19:03.9  6:09 
   46   40  3613 Cole Bolen                FR McClintock         19:09.5  6:10 
   47       3654 Thomas Gauerke            FR Perry              19:10.2  6:11 
   48   41  3758 Dominic Zvada             SO Valley Christian   19:10.7  6:11 
   49   42  3705 Michael Vennard           SO Queen Creek        19:11.4  6:11 
   50   43  3617 Miguel Quijada Inzunza    JR McClintock         19:12.0  6:11 
 
 
 
                           Casteel Invitational 
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                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ============= 
   51       3701 Joseph Sattler            SO Queen Creek        19:14.9  6:12 
   52       3556 Gibson Calamia            FR Casteel            19:15.9  6:13 
   53       3564 Brightn Hatch             FR Casteel            19:16.0  6:13 
   54       3655 Carson Goodrich           FR Perry              19:20.8  6:14 
   55       3644 Arnav Arora               SO Perry              19:24.4  6:15 
   56   44  3725 Christopher Cruz          SO Tempe              19:28.3  6:17 
   57       3706 Max Voorhies              FR Queen Creek        19:30.7  6:17 
   58   45  3512 Kevin Alexander           SR ALA Queen Creek    19:31.5  6:18 
   59       3697 Karson Penrod             FR Queen Creek        19:32.2  6:18 
   60       3663 Zach Needham              SO Perry              19:32.8  6:18 
   61   46  3513 Marshal Babyak            SO ALA Queen Creek    19:33.3  6:18 
   62       3688 Zach Guest                JR Queen Creek        19:34.1  6:18 
   63   47  3541 Rosario Sarinana          SO Betty H Fairfax    19:35.4  6:19 
   64       3700 Hayden Reeves             SO Queen Creek        19:36.0  6:19 
   65   48  3757 Thomas White              FR Valley Christian   19:36.3  6:19 
   66       3643 Samuel Anderson           SR Perry              19:46.1  6:22 
   67   49  3517 Davis Larson              SO ALA Queen Creek    19:56.6  6:26 
   68       3527 John Taylor               FR ALA Queen Creek    20:00.4  6:27 
   69       3687 Benjamin Ginnett          JR Queen Creek        20:00.7  6:27 
   70   50  3539 Calvin Rivera             FR Betty H Fairfax    20:02.5  6:28 
   71   51  3540 Kenny Rodriguez           JR Betty H Fairfax    20:04.5  6:28 
   72   52  3747 Wes Colbrunn              SR Valley Christian   20:05.9  6:29 
   73       3529 Stuart Wellock            SO ALA Queen Creek    20:06.4  6:29 
   74       3666 Bayler Sherwood           SO Perry              20:14.6  6:31 
   75       3574 Aramis Reyes              SO Casteel            20:14.7  6:31 
   76       3661 Daniel Mendoza            SR Perry              20:18.8  6:33 
   77       3579 Talen Tyler               FR Casteel            20:19.6  6:33 
   78       3683 Dominic Benally           SO Queen Creek        20:30.9  6:37 
   79       3567 Logan Johnson             SO Casteel            20:33.4  6:37 
   80       3659 Tyler Johnson             JR Perry              20:37.1  6:39 
   81       3692 Aidan Mullen              JR Queen Creek        20:38.6  6:39 
   82   53  3597 Yovanny Ramirez           SO Coolidge           20:39.0  6:39 
   83       3656 Andrew Gural              SO Perry              20:39.4  6:39 
   84       3658 Brady Hutchings           FR Perry              20:39.7  6:39 
   85       3514 Ethan Dopp                SO ALA Queen Creek    20:47.4  6:42 
   86       3720 Ricardo Barajas           JR Tempe              20:53.0  6:44 
   87   54  3615 Christopher Pacheco       SR McClintock         20:53.5  6:44 
   88   55  3595 Wyatt Olney               SO Coolidge           20:53.5  6:44 
   89       3738 Julian Ramos              SO Tempe              20:56.2  6:45 
   90       3516 Zack Johnson              JR ALA Queen Creek    20:56.2  6:45 
   91   56  3594 Omar Miguel               FR Coolidge           20:57.9  6:45 
   92       3648 Tre Chacon                FR Perry              20:58.0  6:45 
   93       3670 Maxwell Waldron           FR Perry              21:02.0  6:47 
   94   57  3588 Rodney Alauro             SR Coolidge           21:07.5  6:48 
   95       3603 Zander Morse              FR Eastmark           21:19.9  6:52 
   96       3739 Jonathon Sandoval         SO Tempe              21:25.3  6:54 
   97       3573 Shjon Oelke               SR Casteel            21:32.3  6:56 
   98   58  3749 Jose Garcia               FR Valley Christian   21:33.0  6:57 
   99       3665 Esai Raya                 SO Perry              21:33.9  6:57 
  100       3555 Luke Brown                SO Casteel            21:35.0  6:57 
 
 
 
                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
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          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ============= 
  101       3562 Jordan Fearno             FR Casteel            21:40.0  6:59 
  102       3662 Spencer Moss              FR Perry              21:40.3  6:59 
  103       3652 Jack Fasano               SO Perry              21:57.1  7:04 
  104       3732 Alexander Lara            SR Tempe              22:03.9  7:07 
  105       3560 Danny Farar               SO Casteel            22:10.5  7:09 
  106       3563 Maxwell Godfrey           FR Casteel            22:17.7  7:11 
  107       3568 Tanner Johnson            SO Casteel            22:18.2  7:11 
  108       3667 Raul Singh                JR Perry              22:20.0  7:12 
  109   59  3589 Carlos Carmona            FR Coolidge           22:30.3  7:15 
  110       3694 Gaven Naef                FR Queen Creek        22:33.9  7:16 
  111       3525 Andrew Schow              FR ALA Queen Creek    22:35.3  7:17 
  112       3566 Kimball Johnson           SR Casteel            22:37.9  7:18 
  113   60  3614 Mario Menchaca            FR McClintock         22:44.4  7:20 
  114       3521 Collin Neilson            SO ALA Queen Creek    22:45.6  7:20 
  115       3650 Mason Covington           SO Perry              23:31.5  7:35 
  116       3520 Zack Lawson               FR ALA Queen Creek    23:33.8  7:36 
  117       3736 Alejandro Mendoza         SR Tempe              23:34.9  7:36 
  118       3721 Adrian Barboza            SO Tempe              23:37.2  7:37 
  119       3756 Will Robinson             FR Valley Christian   23:56.7  7:43 
  120       3690 Tama Ho-Ching             FR Queen Creek        23:56.7  7:43 
  121       3664 Maximus Pauls             FR Perry              23:56.7  7:43 
  122       3731 Axcel Hurtado             SO Tempe              24:05.9  7:46 
  123       3730 Kaiden Harris             JR Tempe              24:28.3  7:53 
  124       3642 Kyler Allred              SO Perry              24:29.5  7:53 
  125       3671 Cameron Welch             FR Perry              24:29.6  7:54 
  126       3693 Colin Mullen              FR Queen Creek        24:48.3  8:00 
  127       3703 Maurice Steele            FR Queen Creek        25:00.8  8:04 
  128       3752 Austin Nebeker            FR Valley Christian   25:14.0  8:08 
  129       3755 Dominic Roberts           FR Valley Christian   25:40.7  8:16 
  130       3726 Demian Cruz               SR Tempe              25:48.6  8:19 
  131       3518 Caleb Lawson              JR ALA Queen Creek    25:57.7  8:22 
  132       3523 Ryan Povar                SO ALA Queen Creek    25:58.6  8:22 
  133       3553 Spenser Anglen            SO Casteel            26:07.7  8:25 
  134       3754 Alexander Roberts         FR Valley Christian   26:31.3  8:33 
  135       3576 Luca Sotelo               JR Casteel            26:37.3  8:35 
  136       3735 Dominic Marquez           FR Tempe              27:27.8  8:51 
  137       3753 Eli Richardson            FR Valley Christian   27:37.1  8:54 
  138       3685 Alex Frobom               SO Queen Creek        29:39.3  9:33 
  139       3740 Alexis Villa              SO Tempe              29:51.7  9:37 
  140       3686 Henry Frobom              SR Queen Creek        30:36.9  9:52 
            3582 Colin Zurek               SR Casteel                          DQ-No Uniform 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Casteel                     (  16:35.9  1:22:59.1   0:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3578 Meyson Tyler           SR   16:14.6 
  2      3   3554 Derek Baca             JR   16:27.4 
  3      4   3557 Dayton Carlson         JR   16:39.4 
  4      5   3570 Nathan Mann            SR   16:43.3 
  5      7   3569 Caleb Kettring         SR   16:54.4 
  6   (  8)  3561 Graham Farnsworth      SR   16:57.4 
  7   ( 11)  3572 Joseph Meagher         JR   17:10.1 
 
  2.    63  Perry                       (  17:12.2  1:26:00.7   0:32.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3647 James Cardon           SR   16:53.0 
  2     10   3645 Joey Bosi              SR   17:03.0 
  3     14   3646 Matthew Camp           SO   17:15.7 
  4     16   3657 Austin Hutchings       JR   17:23.7 
  5     17   3653 Sean Flynn             SO   17:25.3 
  6   ( 18)  3668 Jacob Stabler          SR   17:27.8 
  7   ( 19)  3660 James Kinney           JR   17:32.9 
 
  3.    87  Queen Creek                 (  17:32.7  1:27:43.2   0:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3704 Andy Torres            SO   17:14.9 
  2     13   3699 Ryan Radford           JR   17:15.5 
  3     15   3684 Jordan Flowers         JR   17:16.3 
  4     22   3698 Nash Porter            JR   17:55.2 
  5     25   3695 Jake Oaks              SR   18:01.3 
  6   ( 32)  3696 Keaton Payne           SO   18:38.1 
  7   ( 42)  3705 Michael Vennard        SO   19:11.4 
 
  4.   139  American Leaders QC         (  18:13.7  1:31:08.5   3:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3526 Gabriel Tasker         SR   16:18.0 
  2     27   3528 Justin Varney          JR   18:10.5 
  3     29   3524 Matthew Russo          SR   18:18.5 
  4     36   3515 Bunch Gbondo           JR   18:50.0 
  5     45   3512 Kevin Alexander        SR   19:31.5 
  6   ( 46)  3513 Marshal Babyak         SO   19:33.3 
  7   ( 49)  3517 Davis Larson           SO   19:56.6 
 
  5.   170  McClintock                  (  18:50.3  1:34:11.5   3:55.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3618 Taven Sanders          FR   16:58.0 
  2     24   3616 Aiden Penry            SR   17:58.5 
  3     40   3613 Cole Bolen             FR   19:09.5 
  4     43   3617 Miguel Quijada Inzunza JR   19:12.0 
  5     54   3615 Christopher Pacheco    SR   20:53.5 
  6   ( 60)  3614 Mario Menchaca         FR   22:44.4 
 
 



Page 5 
                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   171  Tempe                       (  18:42.9  1:33:34.1   0:24.7) 
========================================== 
  1     31   3724 Derek Cobos            JR   18:34.7 
  2     33   3722 Jacob Bojorquez        SR   18:39.6 
  3     34   3729 Ivan Felty             SR   18:40.1 
  4     35   3727 Jaxen Davis            SR   18:40.3 
  5     38   3723 Mikhael Borja          JR   18:59.4 
  6   ( 39)  3728 Ulises Diaz            JR   19:03.9 
  7   ( 44)  3725 Christopher Cruz       SO   19:28.3 
 
  7.   182  Valley Christian            (  18:49.8  1:34:09.0   1:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1     26   3748 Tyler Ellis            JR   18:02.6 
  2     30   3751 Harrison Merritt       JR   18:26.6 
  3     37   3750 Curtis Manges          JR   18:52.8 
  4     41   3758 Dominic Zvada          SO   19:10.7 
  5     48   3757 Thomas White           FR   19:36.3 
  6   ( 52)  3747 Wes Colbrunn           SR   20:05.9 
  7   ( 58)  3749 Jose Garcia            FR   21:33.0 
 
  8.   199  Betty H Fairfax             (  19:11.3  1:35:56.5   2:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3537 Alexander Fisher       FR   17:58.5 
  2     28   3538 Miguel Molina          JR   18:15.6 
  3     47   3541 Rosario Sarinana       SO   19:35.4 
  4     50   3539 Calvin Rivera          FR   20:02.5 
  5     51   3540 Kenny Rodriguez        JR   20:04.5 
 
  9.   205  Coolidge                    (  19:35.6  1:37:58.0   3:24.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3596 Lorenzo Ortiz          SR   17:33.9 
  2     21   3598 Gabriel Romo           SO   17:53.7 
  3     53   3597 Yovanny Ramirez        SO   20:39.0 
  4     55   3595 Wyatt Olney            SO   20:53.5 
  5     56   3594 Omar Miguel            FR   20:57.9 
  6   ( 57)  3588 Rodney Alauro          SR   21:07.5 
  7   ( 59)  3589 Carlos Carmona         FR   22:30.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Eastmark 
          3603 Zander Morse FR 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ============= 
    1    1  3503 Evelynne Carr             FR ALA Queen Creek    18:25.2  5:56 
    2    2  3636 Kylie Miller              JR Perry              18:39.2  6:01 
    3    3  3633 Taylor Lovell             SO Perry              18:39.7  6:01 
    4    4  3545 Cassidy Cann              SR Casteel            19:00.0  6:07 
    5    5  3635 Kate Miller               JR Perry              19:49.5  6:23 
    6    6  3501 Ashley Brewer             JR ALA Queen Creek    20:04.6  6:28 
    7    7  3609 Selema Ortiz              JR McClintock         20:11.9  6:31 
    8    8  3742 Kaitlyn Cochran           JR Valley Christian   20:13.9  6:31 
    9    9  3549 Jadyn Herron-Jonap        SO Casteel            20:14.5  6:31 
   10   10  3612 Ella Zeiders              JR McClintock         20:16.1  6:32 
   11   11  3637 Kennedy Nolde             JR Perry              20:19.8  6:33 
   12   12  3638 Sydney Stevens            SO Perry              20:20.0  6:33 
   13   13  3621 Rylee Engelken            JR Perry              20:25.3  6:35 
   14   14  3607 Alexandra Lamond          SO McClintock         20:42.0  6:40 
   15   15  3605 Olivia Fisher             JR McClintock         20:54.4  6:44 
   16   16  3547 Sydnee Elliott            SO Casteel            21:01.3  6:46 
   17   17  3506 Kadence Lawlor            SR ALA Queen Creek    21:16.5  6:51 
   18   18  3604 Mariska Bogaard           SR McClintock         21:17.4  6:52 
   19   19  3548 Melia Hecht               JR Casteel            21:24.2  6:54 
   20   20  3711 Maria Garcia Munoz        SR Tempe              21:25.3  6:54 
   21   21  3743 Kirsten Denbleyker        JR Valley Christian   21:32.4  6:56 
   22   22  3510 Jessica Varney            FR ALA Queen Creek    21:32.4  6:56 
   23   23  3546 Riley Davis               SO Casteel            22:08.4  7:08 
   24   24  3674 Kinley Anderson           JR Queen Creek        22:20.5  7:12 
   25   25  3716 Jasmine Neal              SR Tempe              22:31.3  7:15 
   26   26  3675 Kendra Guest              FR Queen Creek        22:45.2  7:20 
   27   27  3673 Itzel Aguilar             SO Queen Creek        22:53.4  7:23 
   28   28  3682 Addison Yarn              FR Queen Creek        22:56.1  7:23 
   29   29  3552 Leah Thompson             SO Casteel            22:59.0  7:24 
   30       3583 Kinsey Garcia             JR Coolidge           23:12.6  7:29 
   31   30  3507 Kassidy Lawlor            FR ALA Queen Creek    23:21.6  7:32 
   32   31  3509 Amanda Moss               SR ALA Queen Creek    23:24.2  7:32 
   33   32  3680 Brooke Stradling          JR Queen Creek        23:25.6  7:33 
   34   33  3627 Julia Hacnik              SR Perry              23:26.1  7:33 
   35       3620 Leah Andersen             JR Perry              23:39.6  7:37 
   36   34  3505 Aubrey Jones              JR ALA Queen Creek    23:54.5  7:42 
   37   35  3707 Daniela Chavira           SR Tempe              23:57.6  7:43 
   38       3632 Grace Knutson             FR Perry              24:01.4  7:44 
   39       3634 Kylie Merrill             SO Perry              24:14.7  7:49 
   40   36  3676 Lexie Henderson           JR Queen Creek        24:17.0  7:49 
   41   37  3610 Rachael Pabst             JR McClintock         24:18.5  7:50 
   42       3630 Erin Idleman              FR Perry              24:20.1  7:50 
   43   38  3709 Ximena Daniel             SO Tempe              24:20.6  7:51 
   44   39  3677 Kayla Kaade               SO Queen Creek        24:27.1  7:53 
   45   40  3746 Katarina Woldt            SR Valley Christian   24:27.2  7:53 
   46       3631 Peyton Idleman            JR Perry              24:41.0  7:57 
   47   41  3531 Aniya Bland               FR Betty H Fairfax    24:42.7  7:58 
   48   42  3533 Arlete Figueroa           SO Betty H Fairfax    25:00.3  8:03 
   49       3679 Amy Mallo                 FR Queen Creek        25:04.1  8:05 
   50   43  3551 Mary Mathews              FR Casteel            25:16.7  8:09 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ============= 
   51       3504 Hannah Gilbert            JR ALA Queen Creek    25:25.1  8:11 
   52   44  3608 Alexia Moreno             JR McClintock         25:27.9  8:12 
   53       3639 Alyise Trujillo           SO Perry              25:32.8  8:14 
   54   45  3719 Karolina Rojas            JR Tempe              25:35.9  8:15 
   55   46  3712 Dayanara Gomez            JR Tempe              25:42.4  8:17 
   56       3628 Talia Hightower           SO Perry              26:01.1  8:23 
   57       3624 Casey Greenlee            FR Perry              26:03.6  8:24 
   58       3586 Kimberly Mercado          SR Coolidge           26:06.6  8:25 
   59   47  3530 Reyna Munaw               FR Betty H Fairfax    26:09.4  8:26 
   60       3678 Alexis Mallo              FR Queen Creek        26:30.6  8:32 
   61       3640 Audra Welch               SO Perry              26:38.1  8:35 
   62       3587 Leslie Valle              SO Coolidge           26:48.2  8:38 
   63   48  3536 Lauren Salaz              SO Betty H Fairfax    26:48.4  8:38 
   64       3508 Brinklie Martinson        JR ALA Queen Creek    27:07.0  8:44 
   65   49  3718 Abigail Reyes             JR Tempe              27:08.7  8:45 
   66   50  3744 Annie Frahm               FR Valley Christian   27:16.8  8:47 
   67       3606 Eloise Hales              FR McClintock         27:47.2  8:57 
   68       3717 Anna Quezada-Cruz         JR Tempe              27:57.2  9:00 
   69   51  3741 Kyla Brecht               SO Valley Christian   28:03.2  9:02 
   70   52  3745 Rebecca Meier             SO Valley Christian   28:05.0  9:03 
   71       3622 Liberty Espinoza          FR Perry              28:15.3  9:06 
   72       3626 Amanda Gummow             SO Perry              28:26.6  9:10 
   73       3629 Kilynne Hunsaker          SO Perry              28:56.5  9:19 
   74       3601 Madeleine Kaylor          FR Eastmark           29:14.1  9:25 
   75   53  3535 Elysia Ortiz              SR Betty H Fairfax    29:29.9  9:30 
   76       3619 Ashlyn Allred             FR Perry              30:07.2  9:42 
   77       3611 Jimee Sanders             SR McClintock         30:17.5  9:45 
   78       3623 Brenna Gauchat            SR Perry              30:29.3  9:49 
   79       3713 Guadalupe Hernandez Aga   SR Tempe              30:44.1  9:54 
   80       3710 Vanessa Galvin            SR Tempe              31:40.3 10:12 
   81       3600 Amelia Barton             SO Eastmark           33:08.3 10:40 
   82       3681 Zoey Tietjen              SR Queen Creek        35:19.3 11:23 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/18/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Perry                       (  19:33.7  1:37:48.2   1:40.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3636 Kylie Miller           JR   18:39.2 
  2      3   3633 Taylor Lovell          SO   18:39.7 
  3      5   3635 Kate Miller            JR   19:49.5 
  4     11   3637 Kennedy Nolde          JR   20:19.8 
  5     12   3638 Sydney Stevens         SO   20:20.0 
  6   ( 13)  3621 Rylee Engelken         JR   20:25.3 
  7   ( 33)  3627 Julia Hacnik           SR   23:26.1 
 
  2.    64  McClintock                  (  20:40.4  1:43:21.8   1:05.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3609 Selema Ortiz           JR   20:11.9 
  2     10   3612 Ella Zeiders           JR   20:16.1 
  3     14   3607 Alexandra Lamond       SO   20:42.0 
  4     15   3605 Olivia Fisher          JR   20:54.4 
  5     18   3604 Mariska Bogaard        SR   21:17.4 
  6   ( 37)  3610 Rachael Pabst          JR   24:18.5 
  7   ( 44)  3608 Alexia Moreno          JR   25:27.9 
 
  3.    71  Casteel                     (  20:45.7  1:43:48.4   3:08.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3545 Cassidy Cann           SR   19:00.0 
  2      9   3549 Jadyn Herron-Jonap     SO   20:14.5 
  3     16   3547 Sydnee Elliott         SO   21:01.3 
  4     19   3548 Melia Hecht            JR   21:24.2 
  5     23   3546 Riley Davis            SO   22:08.4 
  6   ( 29)  3552 Leah Thompson          SO   22:59.0 
  7   ( 43)  3551 Mary Mathews           FR   25:16.7 
 
  4.    76  American Leaders QC         (  20:56.1  1:44:40.3   4:56.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3503 Evelynne Carr          FR   18:25.2 
  2      6   3501 Ashley Brewer          JR   20:04.6 
  3     17   3506 Kadence Lawlor         SR   21:16.5 
  4     22   3510 Jessica Varney         FR   21:32.4 
  5     30   3507 Kassidy Lawlor         FR   23:21.6 
  6   ( 31)  3509 Amanda Moss            SR   23:24.2 
  7   ( 34)  3505 Aubrey Jones           JR   23:54.5 
 
  5.   137  Queen Creek                 (  22:52.2  1:54:20.8   1:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1     24   3674 Kinley Anderson        JR   22:20.5 
  2     26   3675 Kendra Guest           FR   22:45.2 
  3     27   3673 Itzel Aguilar          SO   22:53.4 
  4     28   3682 Addison Yarn           FR   22:56.1 
  5     32   3680 Brooke Stradling       JR   23:25.6 
  6   ( 36)  3676 Lexie Henderson        JR   24:17.0 
  7   ( 39)  3677 Kayla Kaade            SO   24:27.1 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   163  Tempe                       (  23:34.2  1:57:50.7   4:10.6) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3711 Maria Garcia Munoz     SR   21:25.3 
  2     25   3716 Jasmine Neal           SR   22:31.3 
  3     35   3707 Daniela Chavira        SR   23:57.6 
  4     38   3709 Ximena Daniel          SO   24:20.6 
  5     45   3719 Karolina Rojas         JR   25:35.9 
  6   ( 46)  3712 Dayanara Gomez         JR   25:42.4 
  7   ( 49)  3718 Abigail Reyes          JR   27:08.7 
 
  7.   170  Valley Christian            (  24:18.7  2:01:33.5   7:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3742 Kaitlyn Cochran        JR   20:13.9 
  2     21   3743 Kirsten Denbleyker     JR   21:32.4 
  3     40   3746 Katarina Woldt         SR   24:27.2 
  4     50   3744 Annie Frahm            FR   27:16.8 
  5     51   3741 Kyla Brecht            SO   28:03.2 
  6   ( 52)  3745 Rebecca Meier          SO   28:05.0 
 
  8.   231  Betty H Fairfax             (  26:26.2  2:12:10.7   4:47.2) 
========================================== 
  1     41   3531 Aniya Bland            FR   24:42.7 
  2     42   3533 Arlete Figueroa        SO   25:00.3 
  3     47   3530 Reyna Munaw            FR   26:09.4 
  4     48   3536 Lauren Salaz           SO   26:48.4 
  5     53   3535 Elysia Ortiz           SR   29:29.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Coolidge 
          3583 Kinsey Garcia JR,  3586 Kimberly Mercado SR,  3587 Leslie Valle SO 
 
Eastmark 
          3601 Madeleine Kaylor FR,  3600 Amelia Barton SO 
 


